

Ø

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8134 OF 2012

M/S. HINDCO ROTATRON PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHAN TEMPLE TRUST & ORS.
(With appln(s) for permission to payment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhatmewra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.M. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Applicants Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on
behalf of the parties to file reply in I.A.
List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master