

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8134 OF 2012

M/S. HINDCO ROTATRON PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHAN TEMPLE TRUST &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for permission to payment of rent)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.M. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For R.2&amp;3/applicant

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard all the parties.

The applicant is directed to deposit the contractual monthly rent of Rs.60,000/- (Rupees sixty thousand) with the Registrar of Delhi High Court.

I.A. No.2 is disposed of.

On such deposit, the Registrar, Delhi High Court is directed to invest the amount once in three months in a Fixed Deposit account in any Nationalised Bank, initially for a period of three years.

...2/-

:2:

The present order is subject to the final outcome of the appeal.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

