

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8134 OF 2012

M/S. HINDCO ROTATRON PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHAN TEMPLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya G., Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. R.M. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.

For R-2-3/Applicant Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant/Bank is permitted to hand over the keys of the demised premises to M/s. Hindco Rotatron Pvt. Ltd., the appellant herein. The above order is subject to the ultimate result in Civil Appeal No.8134 of 2012.

I.A. No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|