

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.8134 of 2012

M/S. HINDCO ROTATRON PVT. LTD. ...APPELLANT
Versus
RADHA KRISHAN TEMPLE TRUST & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

In the Appeal above mentioned I.A. No. 4 (Application for early hearing) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Though Civil Appeal is of 2012, but having regard to the fact that the subject matter of appeal is suit for possession which was filed way back in 1996 by the respondent No. 1 - Trust, we expedite hearing of Civil Appeal. Civil Appeal is directed to be posted for hearing within six weeks from toady.

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2014 stands disposed of accordingly."

It is further submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented by Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondent no. 1 have on 08.08.2014 and 19.08.2014 filed their respective statement of case and the same have been included in appeal Paper Books. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3 has not filed statement of case so far.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate.
2. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate.
3. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.