

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8134/2012

M/S. HINDCO ROTATRON PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHAN TEMPLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substitution and office report)

Date : 05/02/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Due to bereavement in the family of learned arguing counsel
for the appellant, let this matter be listed after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER