

~ ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No.8134/2012

M/S. HINDCO ROTATRON PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHAN TEMPLE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substitution and office report)

Date : 13/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Jupi Gab, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.M. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter on 14th May, 2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.05.13
16:57:41 IST
Reason: